THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES, SOUTHERN REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS # 39, SHANTHIGRUHA, PALACE ROAD, BANGALORE-560001

RHQ Circular No. 10/ 351-58 /2016-2017

DATED: - 20.07.2016

To The State Secretary,
The Bharat Scouts & Guides
State Headquarters, Tamilnadu State
Chennai

B-10-31

Sub: Three-day Workshop on Free Being Me- Reg.

Dear Sir.

We are very happy to inform you that the National Headquarters is going to conduct State Level Workshop on Free Being Me at DistrictTraining Centre, Rajendran Park, Dharmapuri, The Bharat Scouts & Guides, Tamilnadu State, from 25th to 27th July, 2016. The details of the event as given below: -

1	Name of the Event	:	STATE LEVEL THREE DAYS WORKSHOP ON FREE BEING ME
2	Dates (Duration)	:	From 25 th to 27 th July, 2016 (Three days)
3	Date of Arrival	:	25 th July, 2016 before 09:00 hrs.
4	Date of Departure	:	27 th July, 2016 after 16:00 hrs.
5	Venue	:	District Training Centre, Rajendran Park, Hogenekkal, Dharmapuri, Tamilnadu.
6	How to Reach	:	Trains are available up to Morappur/Dharmapuri. From Morappur/Dharmapuri Railway Station the venue can be reached by buses from Morappur to Dharmapuri & from Dharmapuri to Hogenekkal.
7	Who can Participate	:	Unit leaders
8	Quota allocation		Unit leaders(Scout wing)-50 Unit leaders(Guide wing)-50
9	Fee	:	Rs 200/- Dev. Fee & Rs 80/- Spl. Fee, Total Rs 280/- per head for Unit Leader is to be paid as Registration Fee at the time of Registration in the Camp.
10	What to Carry	:	Correct & Complete Uniform as per APRO II/III, Camp Kit along with personal belongings, personal first aid kit and medicine if any.
11	Financial Assistance	:	Free Hospitality will be provided by the National Headquarters. Travelling Expenses of participants is to be borne by State/Sponsor/Participants. No T. E. Will be paid to Participants by NHQ.

We are sure that your State will fully utilise the opportunity and depute suitable candidates for the event and implement the Free Being Me activities in the State successfully.

Thanking You,

Yours in Scouting, 2016

(Arun Chandra Patar)
Assistant Director
Southern Region

Copy for kind information to:

1. The Director, Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi.

- 2. The Joint Director (S/G), Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi.
- 3. The PRO, Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi.
- 4. Ms. Chhavi Goyal, National Coordinator of WAGGGS Global Projects.
- 5. The Accounts Officer, Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi.
- 6. The State Trg. Commissioner (S&G) for necessary follow up and ensure participation.
